

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2267

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on pages 1090 and 1091 of the House Journal, Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2267 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, remove "and deferred maintenance"

Page 1, line 4, remove "**AND**"

Page 1, line 5, remove "**DEFERRED MAINTENANCE**"

Page 1, line 7, replace "\$10,000,000" with "\$3,000,000"

Page 1, line 9, remove "and deferred maintenance"

Page 1, line 16, after "forward" insert "\$10,000"

Page 1, line 16, replace the colon with a period

Page 1, remove line 17 through 19

Page 2, line 1, after "forward" insert "\$10,000"

Page 2, line 2, replace the colon with a period

Page 2, remove lines 3 through 5

Page 2, line 6, remove "at least fifty"

Page 2, line 7, remove "percent of"

Page 2, line 7, remove "for safety. Any remaining funds may be dedicated to"

Page 2, line 8, replace "deferred maintenance" with "for projects that improve safety"

Page 2, line 9, remove the colon

Page 2, line 10, replace "(1) Submit" with "submit"

Page 2, line 11, replace "; or" with a period

Page 2, remove lines 12 and 13

Page 2, line 22, remove "and"

Page 2, line 23, replace the second period with ";

- c. As of the most recent fiscal year, has an ending general fund balance that does not exceed twenty-five percent of the district's total general fund expenditures for the same fiscal year; and
- d. Has annual general fund expenditures of less than \$10,000,000 during the most recent fiscal year."

Renumber accordingly